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Mobile Internet and mobile connection in Central Asia

Data for 2021

Mobile Internet
download speed
(Mbps)

Kazakhstan | 059 81.90
Kyrgyzstan ‘ 0.15 50.40
Uzbekistan I 0.60 55.20

Tajikistan I 260 34.90
Turkmenistan 33.20

Chart: Altynay Karimova/CABAR.asia - Source: Digital; Speedtest Global Index; Cable.co.uk - Created with Datawrapper

Price for 1 GB Mobile  Internet penetration Mobile connection
Internet (USD) rate (%) penetration rate (%)

https://cabar.asia/en/how-is-mobile-communications-and-the-internet-developing-in-
central-asia

Mobile internet speed in Kazakhstan (Mega bits per second)
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http://finprom.kz/ru/article/internet-v-pandemiyu-stanovitsya-potrebnostyu-1-obyomy-trafika-
za-dva-goda-podskochili-bolee-chem-vdvoe

Rating of Central Asian countries by price and affordability of

Internet

According to the Internet Accessibility Index for 2021

Cost
for 1
Internet Cost GB of
download per Internet
speed month Affordability traffic
Rating Country (Mbps) (USD) (%) (USD) Score
43 Kazakhstan BEE] s 2.72% Joo 82.45
110 Kyrgyzstan B s 11.56% |10 73.02
112 Uzbekistan [ 0.96) |15.4 6.46% fl20 72.55
131 Tajikistan Moss Jz04 24.72% L m 66.02
161 Turkmenistan 032 51.17% PEss s012

Table: Altynay Karimova/CABAR.asia « Source: Internet Accessibility Index « Created with Datawrapper

https://cabar.asia/en/how-is-mobile-communications-and-the-internet-developing-in-

central-asia



Q.: “HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET, EITHER THROUGH
COMPUTER, TABLET OR SMARTPHONE?” (%),
mmy (Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200), (Kyrgyzstan, 2021, N=1200)

KAK HYACTO Bbl NOJIb3YETECb MHTEPHETOM, bYlb TO HA
KOMMbIKOTEPE, MNNAHLWETE UMK CMAPTPOHE?

No access to the internet
Connected all the time
Several hours a day

Half to one hour a day
Less than half hour a day
At least once a week

At least once a month

A few times a year
Hardly ever

Never

Decline to answer

0,5
| 0,3

42,1
I 14,0

36,8
T 45,2

13,3
I 18,3

3,8
I 13,3

1,0
B 46 Kazakhstan

0,3 m Kyrgyzstan
107

104

0,1
| 0,3
1,9
B 30

0,2
0,1



Q.: “HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE INTERNET, EITHER THROUGH
COMPUTER, TABLET OR SMARTPHONE?”, (%)
(Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

KAKYACTO Bbl NOJIb3YETECb MHTEPHETOM, by[lb TO HA
KOMMbIKTEPE, MNAHLWIETE UMUK CMAPT®POHE?

By age groups

-

18-29 30-45
Connected all the time 52,1 Connected all the time 45,9
Several hours a day 33 Several hours a day 36,4
Half to one hour a day 10,8 Half to one hour a day 13,1
Less than half hour a day 2,8 Less than half hour a day 3,4
Never = 0,7 At least once aweek © 0,6
No access to the internet 0,3 Never ' 0,4
At least once aweek ' 0,3 No access to the internet 0
At least once a month 0 At least once amonth 0
Hardly ever 0 Hardly ever 0
Decline to answer 0 Decline to answer 0
46-60 61+
Several hours a day 41,1 Several hours a day I 37,4
Connected all the time 36,8 Connected all the time T 22 7
Half to one hour a day 14,4 Half to one hour a day mSS——————— 16
Less than half hour a day 3,9 Never W= 9,2
At least once a week 1.4 Less than half hour a day I 6,7
Never 1’4 No access to the internet mm 25
No access to the internet ' 0,4 At least once a week = 2.5
At least once a month ' 0.4 At least once amonth mm 18
Hardly ever 04 Decline to answer m 1,2
Decline to answer Hardly ever 0



_ Q.: “WHICH SOCIAL MEDIA AND TEXT MESSAGING SERVICES DO
YOU ACTIVELY USE?” (%), (Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

-~

Answer option “Yes”

theartsmuseum &
91 8 [ocynapcTBEHHbIN My3ei n306pasuTenbHbIX

Whatsapp

Instagram 69,6

YouTube 67,2

Facebook 38,4

Telegram 38,3

Vkontakte 34,8

Odnoklassniki 27,8
Tik-Tok 24,3
Viber 11,9

Twitter 91 Most unpopular social networks/messengers:

WeChat 6.7 LinkedIn —94,2%
’ Imo — 93,9%

Imo 6,1 WeChat — 93,3%
LinkedIn 5.8 Twitter — 90,9%

' ,‘1‘-‘
\ “Instagram
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Whatsapp
Instagram
YouTube
Telegram
Vkontakte
Facebook
Tik-Tok
Odnoklassniki
Viber
Twitter
WeChat
LinkedIn
Imo

Whatsapp
YouTube
Instagram
Facebook
Telegram
Vkontakte
Odnoklassniki
Tik-Tok
Viber
Twitter
WeChat
LinkedIn
Imo

Q.: “WHICH SOCIAL MEDIA AND TEXT MESSAGING SERVICES DO
YOU ACTIVELY USE?”, (%)
(Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

KAKUMU COLUUATIBHBIMU CETAMU U CITYXXBAMU OBMEHA

TEKCTOBbIMU COOBLLUEHUAMU (MECCEHOXEPAMW) Bbl AKTUBHO

MONBb3YETECDB?

18-29
93,8
83
78,1
55,2
50,3
48,3
36,8
29,5
15,6
14,2
10,1
9,4
8,7
46-60

T 92,6
40
| 60,7
| 33,7
| 30,9

| 29,8

| 29,1

] 18,9

] 11,9

6,3

w49

4,2

4,2

By age groups

Whatsapp
Instagram
YouTube
Facebook
Telegram
Vkontakte
Odnoklassniki
Tik-Tok
Viber
Twitter
WeChat
Imo
LinkedIn

Whatsapp
YouTube
Instagram
Odnoklassniki
Facebook
Telegram
Vkontakte
Tik-Tok
Viber
Twitter
WeChat
Imo
LinkedIn

30-45

94,2

76,7

69,0
S 40,7
S 397
e 351
D 26,3
D 23,9
e 11,4
s 01
6,7
w65
—

>0 61+
X 79,8
I 46,6
e 41,1
— 26 4
| 22,7
| 17,2
—— 14,7
] 12,9
m— 57
w— 4.9
w37
w37
e 31



INTERNET MEMES




Q.: HOW OFTEN DO YOU SEARCH AND READ INFORMATION ON THE COVID-19
(CORONAVIRUS) PANDEMIC IN THE MEDIA, SOCIAL NETWORKS? (%)

KAK4YACTO Bbl MLULIUTE N HATAETE NIHOOPMALUIO O NAHOEMAM COVID-19
(KOPOHABUPYCA) B CMU, COLUUATIbHBIX CETAX?

«Very often» + «Often»

\
| w=Often | Sometimes “ Never
Mongolia 11,8 4,9 . .
Kyrgyzstan 26,7 18,8 -
Uzbekistan 26,8 21,7 107
Georgia 24 213 146 N
CIA]KINES'TCITUTE
Pakistan 17,3 72 296 7

Tajikistan 38,6 21,1 -
Kazakhstan 34,2 30,1 126 e ((-'“ P TP
CAREC countries 25,6 193 [126 @S nmeomon
Dates of field work: December 2020 - January 2021 Report on research results: Analysis of Public Attitudes towards COVID-19 Vaccination in selected CAREC couéntriesll

N=1000 respondents in each country opinions.kz/images/covid/Cl-vaccination-attitudes-in-CAREC-survey-report-7-April-2021.pdf



Q.: “HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE SOCIAL MEDIA TO...”, (%)
»»> (Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

KAK YHACTO Bbl UCIOJIb3YETE COLUUAIIbHbLIE CETU, YTOBDLI...

To connect with other people To express political opinions
66,8
51,2
19,1 17,1 19,0
7.8
4,9 . 0.4 0.7 5.6 4.2 13 1,7
Often Sometimes  Seldom Never Do not Can't choose Decline to Often Sometimes Seldom Never Do not Can'tchoose Decline to
understand answer understand answer
To find/share political news or information To organize to influence politics
46,1 62,8
17.9 215
11,7
4.9 4,0 1.9 3,7 4,6 9.0 ' ”g 7.6
' e ] ] i e .
Often Sometimes Seldom Never Do not Can't choose Decline to Often Sometimes  Seldom Never Do not Can't choose Decline to

understand answer understand answer
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¥ PETITIONS IN KAZAKHSTAN

I’'D LIKE YOU TO TELL ME, WHETHER YOU HAVE SIGNED PETITION, WHETHER YOU MIGHT

SIGN PETITION OR WOULD NEVER UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES SIGN PETITION. KasakcTaHabiKTap LieH3ypara

KapcCbl - KasaxcTaHubl npoTue

Answer options Signing a petition LeH3ypbl

Wave 6 Wave 7

2011 2018
N=1500 N=1277 Ao
Number Percent Number Percent V V

Have done 32 2,1 69 5,4 e
Might do 209 13,9 206 16,1 _— I —
Would never do 1260 84,0 900 705 RS
Don't know - - 64 5.0 e g ©
No answer/refused - - 38 3,0

https://secure.avaaz.org/community petitio

ns/ru/

prezident_respubliki_kazahstan_petition_60
e30e9805184/



https://secure.avaaz.org/community_petitions/ru/

y Q.. “WHICH ONE IS THE MOST IMPORTANT CHANNEL FOR YOU TO
FIND INFORMATION ABOUT POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT?”, (%)
(Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

KAKOU UCTOYHUK HAMBOJEE BAXKEH OJ1 BAC NMPU NMOUCKE
MHPOPMALIMA O NOJIMTUKE U NMPABUTEJIBCTBE?

-

Television (airwaves, cable and online) 39,9
Internet and social media (online chat rooms) 37,7
Newspaper (print and online) 8,3
Face-to-face conversation 6,4
Radio (airwaves and online) 4,0

Can't choose 1,6

Decline to answer 1,4

Do not understand 0,5

Other = 0,3



: “WHICH ONE IS THE MOST IMPORTANT CHANNEL FORYOU TO
FIND INFORMATION ABOUT POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT?”, (%)
(Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

18-29
Internet and social media (online chat rooms)
Television (airwaves, cable and online)
Newspaper (print and online)

Face-to-face conversation
Radio (airwaves and online) 2,4
Other @ 0,3

Do not understand = 0,7
Can't choose 1
Decline to answer ~ 0,7

46-60
Television (airwaves, cable and online)
Internet and social media (online chat rooms)
Newspaper (print and online)
Face-to-face conversation

Radio (airwaves and online) 3,2
Other ' 0,4
Do not understand | 0,4

Can't choose 2,5

Decline to answer 2,5

By age groups

33,3
10,4
7,6
33,7
7,4

43,4

30-45
Internet and social media (online chat rooms) 45,3
Television (airwaves, cable and online) 36,4
Newspaper (print and online) 7,3
Face-to-face conversation 6,3

Radio (airwaves and online) 1,7

Other ' 0,2

Do not understand ' 0,6

Can't choose 1,1

Decline to answer 1,1

61+
44,2

Television (airwaves, cable and online)
Radio (airwaves and online)

Internet and social media (online chat rooms)
Newspaper (print and online)

Face-to-face conversation

Other

Do not understand

Can't choose

Decline to answer

P 54
e 14,7

s 129

8.6

w55

0

0

m25

m 18



Q.: “WHEN THERE IS A MAJOR CRISIS UNFOLDING, WHICH IS THE
MOST TRUSTED SOURCE OF GATHERING INFORMATION?”, (%)
(Kazakhstan, 2021, N=1200)

KOrOA PA3SBOPAYUBAETCAHA CEPbE3HbIN KPU3UC, KAKOW
NCTOYHUK NHOOPMALUWUU Bbl CHUTAETE HAUBOIJIEE
HAOEXHbIM?

»»>

Television . 43
Social media [ 27,4
Personal conversatons =~ 124
Newspaper [ 97
Rado =~ 58
Can'tchoose = 2.3

Decline to answer 1,1
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